
Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Site: Locality:London Road (7901932) Abbeyhill, Edinburgh, City of Edinburgh Area: North East Locality

Condition Survey

Log DateDescriptionDefect No: Location Defect Type Class. Organisation Status Job No.

Road Asset Area: South East LocalityWard 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent5.00Asset: Feature Type:Asset - Locn.:

Batch: 41254985 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 23/02/2026 Mobile Inspection Strategic

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41253353 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 14/02/2026 Mobile Inspection Strategic

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41252156 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 07/02/2026 Mobile Inspection Strategic

42198709 07/02/20261no pothole At the pedestrian crossing opposite
Hillside Street

RD: CW Pothole Internal Committed 50191278

Batch: 41251242 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 31/01/2026 Mobile Inspection Strategic

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41250833 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 28/01/2026 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41250700 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 27/01/2026 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41250364 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 26/01/2026 Mobile Inspection Strategic

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41249005 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 19/01/2026 Mobile Inspection Strategic

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41247530 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 10/01/2026 Mobile Inspection Strategic

42196279 10/01/20262no potholes Eastbound and Westbound lanes just
east of Brunswick Road bus stop

RD: CW Pothole Internal Committed 50189397

Batch: 41245836 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 22/12/2025 Mobile Inspection Strategic

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41245255 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 18/12/2025 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41244859 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 16/12/2025 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41244173 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 11/12/2025 Mobile Inspection Strategic

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41243066 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 28/11/2025 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41241880 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 18/11/2025 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41239279 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 21/10/2025 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found



Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Condition Survey

Log DateDescriptionDefect No: Location Defect Type Class. Organisation Status Job No.

Road Asset Area: South East LocalityWard 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent5.00Asset: Feature Type:Asset - Locn.:

Batch: 41238839 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 15/10/2025 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41236728 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 12/09/2025 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41235876 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 02/09/2025 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41234583 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 12/08/2025 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41234135 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 04/08/2025 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41233199 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 17/07/2025 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41232909 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 14/07/2025 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41230740 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 11/06/2025 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41230411 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 09/06/2025 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41229259 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 27/05/2025 SE_CF1_LondonRd1

42184324 27/05/20252no keep left powered weebols have keep
left signs instead
Need renewed

At pedestrian crossing on central island
at Lp21

RD: Weebol Damage/Missing/Ne Internal Committed 50180413

42184331 27/05/20253no sunken pcc  slabs on Fw
1no pole been removed and cut away at
radius kerb needs Grano reinstated

Next to bus stop opposite no5 hillside
crescent

RD: FW Slabs Rocking Internal Committed 50180420

42184329 27/05/20252no keep left powered weebols have keep
left signs instead
2no weebols Need renewed

At bus stop opposite no5 hillside
crescent

RD: Weebol Damage/Missing/Ne Internal Committed 50180418

42184326 27/05/2025Yellow box  Road markings need
refreshed

At junction with hillside crescent RD: Markings Refresh Internal Uncommitted 50180415

42184328 27/05/2025Bus stop  Road markings need  refreshed At bus stop opposite no6 hillside
crescent

RD: Markings Refresh Internal Uncommitted 50180417

Batch: 41228067 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 12/05/2025 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41227835 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 07/05/2025 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41227506 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 05/05/2025 Ad hoc Route

42182877 05/05/20251 number pothole At crossing island heading east RD: CW Pothole Internal Committed 50179540



Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Condition Survey

Log DateDescriptionDefect No: Location Defect Type Class. Organisation Status Job No.

Road Asset Area: South East LocalityWard 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent5.00Asset: Feature Type:Asset - Locn.:

Batch: 41225979 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 14/04/2025 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41225698 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 09/04/2025 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41224466 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 30/03/2025 Mobile Inspection Strategic

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41223904 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 24/03/2025 Mobile Inspection Strategic

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41223622 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 20/03/2025 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41222945 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 16/03/2025 Mobile Inspection Strategic

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41222478 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 12/03/2025 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41221576 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 05/03/2025 Mobile Inspection Strategic

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41220975 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 28/02/2025 Mobile Inspection Strategic

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41220442 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 24/02/2025 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41219908 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 20/02/2025 Mobile Inspection Strategic

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41219340 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 17/02/2025 Ad hoc Route

42176210 17/02/20251 number pothole in cycle lane Opposite Hillside Crescent RD: CW Pothole Internal Committed 50175233

Batch: 41218834 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 12/02/2025 Mobile Inspection Strategic

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41218530 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 11/02/2025 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41217012 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 30/01/2025 Mobile Inspection Strategic

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41216050 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 22/01/2025 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41215648 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 20/01/2025 Mobile Inspection Strategic

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41213853 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 10/01/2025 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found



Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Condition Survey

Log DateDescriptionDefect No: Location Defect Type Class. Organisation Status Job No.

Road Asset Area: South East LocalityWard 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent5.00Asset: Feature Type:Asset - Locn.:

Batch: 41211236 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 16/12/2024 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41210414 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 10/12/2024 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41208448 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 22/11/2024 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41207460 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 12/11/2024 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41207064 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 09/11/2024 Ad hoc Route

42168700 09/11/2024Patch 14 Junction with Hillside Crescent RO: Permanent Patching Internal Committed 50169494

Batch: 41207063 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 09/11/2024 Ad hoc Route

42168699 09/11/2024Patch 13 Junction with Hillside Crescent RO: Permanent Patching Internal Committed 50169493

Batch: 41207062 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 09/11/2024 Ad hoc Route

42168698 09/11/2024Patch 12 At ped crossing, eastbound RO: Permanent Patching Internal Committed 50169492

Batch: 41207061 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 09/11/2024 Ad hoc Route

42168697 09/11/2024Patch 11 At ped crossing, westbound RO: Permanent Patching Internal Committed 50169491

Batch: 41207060 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 09/11/2024 Ad hoc Route

42168696 09/11/2024Patch 10 10m after ped crossing, westbound RO: Permanent Patching Internal Committed 50169490

Batch: 41207059 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 09/11/2024 Ad hoc Route

42168695 09/11/2024Patch 9 20m after ped crossing, westbound RO: Permanent Patching Internal Committed 50169489

Batch: 41207058 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 09/11/2024 Ad hoc Route

42168694 09/11/2024Patch 8 20m after crossing, westbound. RO: Permanent Patching Internal Committed 50169488

Batch: 41207057 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 09/11/2024 Ad hoc Route

42168693 09/11/2024Patch 7 Just after bus stop, westbound RO: Permanent Patching Internal Committed 50169487

Batch: 41207056 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 09/11/2024 Ad hoc Route

42168692 09/11/2024Patch 6 At bus stop, eastbound RO: Permanent Patching Internal Committed 50169486

Batch: 41207055 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 09/11/2024 Ad hoc Route

42168691 09/11/2024Patch 5 30m after junction with Hillside
Crescent

RO: Permanent Patching Internal Committed 50169485

Batch: 41207054 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 09/11/2024 Ad hoc Route

42168690 09/11/2024Patch 4 Junction with Hillside Crescent RO: Permanent Patching Internal Committed 50169484

Batch: 41204461 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 21/10/2024 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41203153 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 11/10/2024 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found



Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Condition Survey

Log DateDescriptionDefect No: Location Defect Type Class. Organisation Status Job No.

Road Asset Area: South East LocalityWard 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent5.00Asset: Feature Type:Asset - Locn.:

Batch: 41201485 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 26/09/2024 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41200389 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 10/09/2024 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41200003 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 05/09/2024 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41198851 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 15/08/2024 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41198258 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 07/08/2024 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41198015 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 05/08/2024 Ad hoc Route

42163063 05/08/20244no damaged/missing sections of visirail On the pedestrian crossing island next
to Hillside Crescent Gardens

RD: Railing Damage/Missing/New Internal Committed 50164920

Batch: 41197564 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 26/07/2024 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41197005 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 18/07/2024 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41196644 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 15/07/2024 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41194788 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 18/06/2024 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41194765 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 18/06/2024 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41193145 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 30/05/2024 SE_CF1_LondonRd1

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41192293 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 20/05/2024 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41191965 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 14/05/2024 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41188968 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 09/04/2024 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41187591 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 25/03/2024 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41185889 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 12/03/2024 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found



Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Condition Survey

Log DateDescriptionDefect No: Location Defect Type Class. Organisation Status Job No.

Road Asset Area: South East LocalityWard 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent5.00Asset: Feature Type:Asset - Locn.:

Batch: 41184184 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 28/02/2024 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41183195 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 21/02/2024 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41180025 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 25/01/2024 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41179519 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 22/01/2024 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41175424 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 21/12/2023 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41175118 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 20/12/2023 South Mobile Inspection Route

42142537 20/12/20231no pothole At the junction with Hillside Crescent RD: CW Pothole Internal Committed 50148637

Batch: 41173750 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 07/12/2023 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41172365 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 20/11/2023 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41170836 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 01/11/2023 SfP_NorthEast

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41168992 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 17/10/2023 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41166201 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 21/09/2023 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41163479 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 22/08/2023 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41161018 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 17/07/2023 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41159928 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 26/06/2023 SE_CF1_LondonRd1

42130671 26/06/20231 carriageway pothole Opposite hillside crescent gardens RD: CW Pothole Internal Committed 50138319

42130663 26/06/20231 carriageway pothole At lamppost 23 RD: CW Pothole Internal Committed 50138313

Batch: 41159317 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 14/06/2023 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41157713 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 19/05/2023 South Mobile Inspection Route

42128134 19/05/20231no pothole At the bus stop opposite Brunswick
Street

RD: CW Pothole Internal Committed 50136406

Batch: 41155872 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 26/04/2023 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found



Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Condition Survey

Log DateDescriptionDefect No: Location Defect Type Class. Organisation Status Job No.

Road Asset Area: South East LocalityWard 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent5.00Asset: Feature Type:Asset - Locn.:

Batch: 41153099 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 24/03/2023 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41150600 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 27/02/2023 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Batch: 41146385 - Inspection Batch Route: Date: 24/01/2023 South Mobile Inspection Route

No actionable defects found

Customer Services

Logged by:

Roads General Pavement: Damaged / Defective Classification: Request for service

Desc.: London road please inspect pavement opposite Meadowbank Stadium as it’s uneven and needs inspected before an accident happens.

Location: London road,Meadowbank Stadium Contact: Lacy Napier

on: 13/03/2023 13:3534006572Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Traffic Sign:Defective/Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.: On London road a sign was added that makes the road unsafe and challenging to use for pedestrians, especially those with prams, mobility related disabilities, visual impairments. Attached are
photos of the new signage placed in front of the poles of previous signage as well as the current signage. Together the two make the pavement unusable.

Location: Contact:

on: 10/11/2024 19:0431603315Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: The cycle lane on this section of London Road is in bad condition with lots of
potholes and uneven surfaces, making it feel quite treacherous to cyclists, especially
as I use the new Voi hire bikes which do not have any suspension.

Contact:

Plot Number: 5.00 Feature Id - Location: Ward 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent Feature Type: Road Asset

on: 26/01/2026 10:332082983Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:





Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Customer Services

 p s   t   d     g   
(16m away)

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: General Enquiry Classification: General Enquiry

Desc.:

Location: The access road from London Road to Meadowbank Stadium car park needs speed
bumps and a zebra crossing.
Some drivers drive too quickly as they exit onto London Road.

I only said the road is damaged to cheat the system so I can submit this.

Contact:

on: 06/01/2026 16:502071204Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Traffic Mgmt: General Enquiry Classification: General Enquiry

Desc.: Summary
First name :  

Last name :  

email :  

telephone number :  

Street number :  

Street address :  

Town :  EDINBURGH

Postcode :  

If your comments relate to a council service for which you have an account then please provide an account number :

Short description of complaint :  Hi, I'd like to complain about two things please: - The small green bicycle on the traffic lights - The flow of London Road / A1 traffic Thanks, 

Please provide the details of the complaint :  - The small green bicycle on the traffic lights As a cyclist I understand the thinking of allowing bikes to go first. I'm okay with that. The idea makes
sense. As a car user it is infuriating waiting for the green bike when there are no bikes there. There should be a rule where if there are no bikes, the traffic should be allowed to flow. - The flow of
London Road / A1 traffic The amount of traffic lights on London Road down to Meadowbank is over the top and the flow of the lights doesn't work. The two issues are: - Where meadowbank feeds
into the A1. There is too much time given for cars coming from Meadowbank to join the A1. It means going straight on the A1 is incredibly slow. - Where the A1 meets London Road - there is too
much time given to cars coming from up down from Regents Road and feeding into London Road. Again it brings all buses, cars and bikes to a halt.

How would you like us to deal with this? :  I would like you to change the guidance on the green light for bikes to allow cars to go if there are no bikes. I would also like you to review the flow of
traffic from Jack's Lodge up to where it the A1 meets Easter Road. The amount of traffic lights is over the top and the flow of traffic from side streets is not calibrated effectively.

Location: Where the A1 meets London Road Contact:

on: 08/09/2025 07:172010577Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: Numerous deep potholes Contact:

Plot Number: 5.00 Feature Id - Location: Ward 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent Feature Type: Road Asset

on: 03/07/2025 16:591972994Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:



Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Customer Services

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: next to traffic island Contact:

Plot Number: 5.00 Feature Id - Location: Ward 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent Feature Type: Road Asset

on: 05/05/2025 10:211943279Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: At crossing island heading east Contact:

Plot Number: 5.00 Feature Id - Location: Ward 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent Feature Type: Road Asset

Job Number: Defect Number: 4218287750179540

on: 05/05/2025 10:171943275Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Road: General Enquiry Classification: General Enquiry

Desc.: Called to request that the fencing that was used to cordon off after a stabbing be removed as no longer required Police ref. 

Location: Just off Cadzow Place Contact:

on: 14/04/2025 13:361933369Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: Pothole Contact:

Plot Number: 5.00 Feature Id - Location: Ward 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent Feature Type: Road Asset

on: 06/04/2025 08:371929208Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:



Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Customer Services

Logged by:

Roads General Road Safety: General Enquiry Classification: General Enquiry

Desc.: Case Details
Case RefYD56NQG1-101003011597 [YD56NQG1]
ClassificationFeedback >> Compliment, suggestion or complaint >> Make a compliment, suggestion or complaint
Associated 
TitleWe are writing to express our safety concerns regarding the pedestrian crossing next to the Artisan Bar - Abbeyhill Junction with London Road
DescriptionFirst Name: 
Last name: 
Contact Telephone Number: 
Email:
What kind of feedback would you like to provide? complaint
What area does your complaint relate to ? road_travel_parking What area does your complaint relate to ? :  road_travel_parking

If your comments relate to a council service for which you have an account then please provide an account number :

Short description of complaint :  We are writing to express our safety concerns regarding the pedestrian crossing next to the Artisan Bar - Abbeyhill Junction with London Road

Please provide the details of the complaint :  I messaged you on 28.1.25 and am still waiting for a response!! Here is my message again: Hello, We are writing to express our safety concerns
regarding the pedestrian crossing next to the Artisan Bar - Abbeyhill Junction with London Road, cars heading east. Pedestrians are given a pedestrian green light to walk across the road whilst,
simultaneously, a stream of cars also passes across this same area of the road! Yesterday, we saw several pedestians almost mowed down by these cars (whilst crossing on a pedestrian green
light!) On the other hand, cars queue from the junction with Abbey Lane and therefore assume they have the right of way as they have no red traffic light indication at the pedestrian crossing in
question. They likely consider they have the right of way and do not consider they need to stop to let pedestrians cross. This junction needs clarity for cars, i.e. a red light at the crossing - otherwise,
we feel it is just a matter of time until there is a serious accident at this junction. Please can you look into the seriousness of this issue before it is too late. We look forward to your response. Kind
regards, 

How would you like us to deal with this? :  Assess the junction issue and respond

Location: pedestrian crossing next to the Artisan Bar - Abbeyhill Junction with London Road Contact:

on: 24/03/2025 12:571922860Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Traffic Mgmt: General Enquiry Classification: General Enquiry

Desc.: all in darkness at lights at temp traffic lights

Location: at junction of jock's lodge and london road Contact:

on: 26/02/2025 15:301910112Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Spill: Oil / Petrol / Diesel Classification: Customer Emergency

Desc.: Glass on road after RTA ths morning. Incident 877

Location: o/s 151 Contact:

on: 17/02/2025 10:391904760Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Public Utilities: General Classification: Request for service

Desc.: please see document attached...area is close to yellow marker shown on map

Location: please see document attached...area is close to yellow marker shown on map Contact:

on: 05/02/2025 09:051898911Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Road Safety: General Enquiry Classification: General Enquiry

Desc.: please see attached document

Location: please see attached document Contact:

on: 04/02/2025 09:151898224Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:



Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Customer Services

Logged by:

Roads General Road Safety: General Enquiry Classification: General Enquiry

Desc.: Case Details
Case RefD8644GH6-101002929121 [D8644GH6]
ClassificationFeedback >> Compliment, suggestion or complaint >> Make a compliment, suggestion or complaint
Associated 
TitleWe are writing to express our safety concerns regarding the pedestrian crossing next to the Artisan Bar - Abbeyhill Junction with London Road,
DescriptionFirst Name: 
Last name: 
Contact Telephone Number: 
Email: 
What kind of feedback would you like to provide? complaint
What area does your complaint relate to ? road_travel_parking Short description of complaint :  We are writing to express our safety concerns regarding the pedestrian crossing next to the Artisan
Bar - Abbeyhill Junction with London Road,

Please provide the details of the complaint :  Pedestrians are given a pedestrian green light to walk across the road whilst, simultaneously, a stream of cars also passes across this same area of
the road! Yesterday, we saw several pedestians almost mowed down by these cars (whilst crossing on a pedestrian green light!) On the other hand, cars queue from the junction with Abbey Lane
and therefore assume they have the right of way as they have no red traffic light indication at the pedestrian crossing in question. They likely consider they have the right of way and do not consider
they need to stop to let pedestrians cross. This junction needs clarity for cars, i.e. a red light at the crossing - otherwise, we feel it is just a matter of time until there is a serious accident at this
junction. Please can you look into the seriousness of this issue before it is too late. We look forward to your response. Kind regards, 

How would you like us to deal with this? :  Please look into the seriousness of this issue and make the junction safe for pedestrians.

Location: Abbeyhill Junction with London Road Contact:

on: 29/01/2025 08:501894874Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Road Markings: Defective Classification: Request for service

Desc.: White lines faded to the point of extinction on both sides of the road.

Location: Contact: James  Greig

on: 16/01/2025 15:251887830Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Pavement: Damaged / Defective Classification: Request for service

Desc.: - concrete blocks separating the segregated cycle lanes from motor vehicle traffic have already started to crack and have been seriously damaged in a few places already - please see photos
attached. They need to be redone.

- the reflective billiards with arrows are already missing in a few places too after coming off the tarmac

- the yellow lines making up yellow boxes have already stated coming off too, as have numerous other road markings. It looks like a significant portion of the yellow and white road markings already
need to be redone with different paint so that it lasts

- a pedestrian traffic light at the junction of London road and Montrose terrace has now been damaged and needs to be replaced or fixed asap

Location: london road Contact:

on: 03/06/2024 09:011770352Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Trees & Foliage: Defect Classification: Request for service

Desc.: Problem: Causing Obstruction.
Location:Pavement.
Type:Foliage / Bush

Location: 2 Kenmure avenue and 13 abercorn road eh8 7hd Contact:

on: 09/05/2024 18:121751086Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:



Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Customer Services

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: Deep pothole hole on the middle of two lanes heading east. This section is narrows
because bus lane making it difficult to avoid. This hazard has been present for
years.

Contact:

Plot Number: 5.00 Feature Id - Location: Ward 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent Feature Type: Road Asset

on: 12/04/2024 12:201735505Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: Deep pothole hole at the pedestrian crossing on the road heading east. This section
narrows as there is a bus lane making it difficult to avoid. This hazard has been
present for years and is patched time to time, it never lasts.

Contact:

Plot Number: 5.00 Feature Id - Location: Ward 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent Feature Type: Road Asset

on: 12/04/2024 12:191735503Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: Potholes on London Road Contact:

Plot Number: 5.00 Feature Id - Location: Ward 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent Feature Type: Road Asset

on: 09/04/2024 09:111733212Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: Damaged cycle lane kerb stones on the eastbound road on London Road at Wishaw
Terrace.

Contact:

on: 26/03/2024 13:031724784Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:



Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Customer Services

Logged by:

Roads General Pavement: Damaged / Defective Classification: Request for service

Desc.: very urgent  men will be cementing paving slabs down in front of shop and could be in next 10 mins and will mean customer at shop cannot gain entrance.   Healthcare business.  Shop were not
forewarned about this...From: 
Sent: Thursday, March 14, 2024 10:20 AM
To:
Subject: Urgent Sorry London Road
Importance: High

Good morning,

I phoned  on the  number and he said best to send this to you:

Full text from description box if y9ou cannot view this:  very urgent  men will be cementing paving slabs down in front of shop and could be in next 10 mins and will mean customer at shop cannot
gain entrance.   Healthcare business.  Shop were not forewarned about this

Is this something you can respond to please?

Kind regards,

Customer Services

Location: front of number 41 Contact:

on: 14/03/2024 10:071717655Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Roadworks: General Enquiry Classification: General Enquiry

Desc.: Contact details: 

Customers Comment: The road works on London Road have been causing massive disruption to me and my partner in our flat. We live at  and the night time work has
been keeping us up for more than two weeks. Last night and tonight it has gotten so bad that our pillows are vibrating in bed and a picture fell off the wall. It's constant noise and it needs to stop. I'm
exhausted at work and both of us are now getting ill from the lack of sleep.

Customers previous reported issue:

Any previous reference numbers linking to current complaint:

Location: Contact:

on: 11/03/2024 13:491715805Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Pavement: Damaged / Defective Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: outside Foot Clinuc

A large section of pavement has been cut out for repairs but left without barrier or
cover.
I fell in this and hurt knees and hands... although did not break anything... still in
pain....since Thursdayand hole still there on Saturday .

Contact:

on: 19/02/2024 08:151702019Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:





Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Customer Services

Logged by:

Roads General Roadworks: General Enquiry Classification: General Enquiry

Desc.:

Mentioned @edinhelp

5 minutes ago

@edinhelp

Hi , can you get someone to look at the barriers on London Rd/Wishaw Ter junction. They are all over the road and pavements. Ta

Location: London Rd/Wishaw Ter junction. Contact:

on: 31/01/2024 08:541689562Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: 12" wide x 3" depth. Centre of road
Category: Potholes

This has been here for ages. Missed it once, difficult to avoid in traffic.

Location:
Easting/Northing: 327590/674313 (55.956356, -3.161284)
Nearest road to the pin placed on the map (automatically generated by
OpenStreetMap): 18, London Road, Meadowbank, Craigentinny/Meadowbank, City
of Edinburgh, Alba / Scotland, EH7 5TP, United Kingdom
Nearest postcode to the pin placed on the map (automatically generated): EH7 5TP
(16m away)

Contact:

on: 29/01/2024 08:291687829Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Street Furniture: General Enq Classification: General Enquiry

Desc.: Customers Comment: I would like to complain about the orange plastic barriers leftsince mid-December on the pavement between Meadowbank stadium and the shopping area. I'm really fed up
about having to walk on the road just to avoid these hazards because the "workers" abandoned their job. Same thing on the other side of the road next to McDonald's. They now all fell on the
ground because of the windy weather. Are you waiting for an accident to Happen?!! And I don't even know what job is being done since I've NEVER seen any worker in this area. Please remove the
barriers before somebody gets hurt! Regards.

Location: the pavement between Meadowbank stadium and the shopping area. Contact:

on: 22/01/2024 09:181682587Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: It appears that the road/junction improvements at the Abbeyhill junction has finally
finished. However the condition of the section of road going into town from the
junction with Abbey Lane up to the main traffic lights at the bottom of Montrose
Terrace is covered in broken sections and potholes. I find it hard to believe that the
road has been left in this condition after supposed “ improvements” . When will this
be repaired and why was it not resurfaced at the time of the “improvements”?

Contact:

on: 02/01/2024 16:111669842Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:



Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Customer Services

Logged by:

Roads General Roadworks: Defect Classification: Request for service

Desc.: Can you please come and remove your abandoned temporary traffic lights from London Road at Cambasnathan Street? The work is done and they've just been left there. They're taking up a
parking space and constantly being on red looks confusing for people driving past.

Location: London Road at Cambasnathan Street Contact:

on: 02/01/2024 09:531669557Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: There are two potholes about the circumference of a football and 5 inches deep just
prior to the cycle lane if driving towards Leith Street. They are about 5 or so foot
from the kerb and some distance apart from one another.

These potholes are dangerous for bicycles and nearly caused me to fall off my bike.
The smaller deeper one caused a puncture in my bicycle tyre. I would like to request
that I be reimbursed the £19.99 required for a new inner tube for my tyre to amend
this.

Contact:

Plot Number: 5.00 Feature Id - Location: Ward 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent Feature Type: Road Asset

on: 26/11/2023 21:521651162Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: Deep hole at junction
Category: Potholes

Deep pothole at junction opposite church. City bound

Location:
Easting/Northing: 327379/674374 (55.956875, -3.164673)
Nearest road to the pin placed on the map (automatically generated by
OpenStreetMap): 83, London Road, Meadowbank, Craigentinny/Meadowbank, City
of Edinburgh, Alba / Scotland, EH7 5TT, United Kingdom
Nearest postcode to the pin placed on the map (automatically generated): EH7 5TE
(33m away)

Contact:

on: 21/11/2023 08:361647832Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Public Utilities: General Classification: Request for service

Desc.: Sunken manhole cover

Location: Contact:

on: 02/11/2023 10:161637271Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.: East bound carriage way , London Road at Meadow bank HOuse inside lane

Location: East bound carriage way , London Road at Meadow bank HOuse inside lane Contact:

on: 30/10/2023 12:481635438Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.: Large potholes

Location: Contact:

on: 30/10/2023 11:061635337Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:



Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Customer Services

Logged by:

Roads General Roadworks: General Enquiry Classification: General Enquiry

Desc.: Customers Comment: Works have just started on London road, near Jocks lodge at 10pm. This is a ridiculous time to start noisy works. Why were residence living near by not informed prior to the
work? On a Tuesday night when children have school and adults have work in the morning. Unacceptable.

Location: Jock's Lodge Contact:

on: 11/10/2023 09:011626496Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Roadworks: General Enquiry Classification: General Enquiry

Desc.: the road works on london that are hapening through the night are keeping people up all night can someone look into this the temp lights also are causing people to have road rage and shout at
each other

Location: the road works on london that are hapening through the night are keeping people up
all night can someone look into this the temp lights also are causing people to have
road rage and shout at each other

Contact:

on: 29/09/2023 08:361620711Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Roadworks: Defect Classification: Request for service

Desc.: outside the pub they have been working on the pavements there a re splashed dirty water and grit all over the front of the pub and would like us to clean can you check this out

Location: Contact:

on: 12/09/2023 09:561612711Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.: Pls inspect urgerntly damaged round manhole/pothole caused possible damage to car junction at Abbeyhill /London Road

Location: Contact:

on: 22/08/2023 16:391602130Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Covers: Damaged / Defective Classification: Request for service

Desc.: man hole cover has been moved and now cracking the road.

Location: at junction to easter road and london road. Contact:

on: 19/07/2023 10:291583912Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Covers: Damaged / Defective Classification: Request for service

Desc.: Loose/noisy manhole cover

Location: Contact:

on: 26/04/2023 09:371543093Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.: London Road (Dalziel Place) Wishaw Terrace to Marionvile Road is full of large pot holes and is causing vibrations when a bus or lorry in the flat and can feel it at the top floor.  This has increased
since the bike lane was installed. This is being caused by traffic going both ways.  The paving slabs on the pavement London Road (Dalziel Place) are becoming even more dangerous, uneven and
unsafe and is being caused by the vibration becoming loose.
A person has fell as there the pedestrian crossing Cr London Road (Dalziel Place) & Cambusnethan Street the surface is uneven and a danger to pedestrians. This was repaired approx. 2 years
again.

I have spoken to the citizen in depth about the situation and want to talk to someone in the roads department to discuss this  before this is escalated further as a complaint.

Location: Dalziel Place Contact:

on: 14/04/2023 10:551537134Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:



Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Maintenance Management

Job No. Description Location Priority Job Status Entered Completion Works Order

5.00 Ward 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent Road AssetAsset: Asset - Locn.: Feature Type: Area: South East Locality

1008562 Refresh central line, bus lane
markings on both sides,
pedestrian crossing markings
(zig zag, stop lines and hatching)
(RD: Road Marking & Studs)

Full length RD: Cat 4 - Programmed Job Complete 01/03/2017 24/04/2023 Act. RSTO16/50000053

50136406 1no pothole (RD: CW Pothole) At the bus stop opposite
Brunswick Street

RD: Cat 3 - 60 Day RD: Made Safe Job
Complete

19/05/2023 22/05/2023 Act. ROAD/82077382

50138313 1 carriageway pothole (RD: CW
Pothole)

At lamppost 23 RD: Cat 3 - 60 Day RD: Made Safe Job
Complete

26/06/2023 26/06/2023 Act. ROAD/82078549

Customer Services

Logged by:

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.: On 22 march around 1 pm a roadworks sign hit bonnet and right over can.  Caller got terrible fright and when arrived home noticed the signage has damaged bonnet of  car.  The sign has scored
the car.  This was linked to tramworks.   Does not have e-mail address and I have logged this for a claim.  I will ask claim team to send out paper claim form.  by time caller pulled into bus stop the
sign was away down road

Location: as you head into city centre it was close to where the last bus stop is london road on
your left hand side

Contact:

on: 23/03/2023 14:061527331Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: London Road, eastbound at Meadowbank Stadium. Several deep potholes causing
a hazard for cyclists to avoid. An absolute disgrace in road maintenance in this area.
Instead of cycle lanes that very few people who ride a bike daily have asked for,
perhaps fix the roads that cause more safety problems for cyclists on a daily basis
than traffic.

Contact:

on: 20/03/2023 21:591525868Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: Pothole directly east bound carriageway immediately after the junction at
Meadowbank Retail Park in lane 1 directly in path of cyclists crossing over from the
straight ahead carriageway of lane 2. Reported before and no action taken once
again

Contact:

on: 20/03/2023 21:531525863Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by:

Roads General Road: General Enquiry Classification: General Enquiry

Desc.: Customer advises that the top of London Road has been cornered of but he states it has not been fenced off and feels this needs to be done?

Location: London Road Contact:

on: 07/03/2023 13:181519826Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:

Logged by: Verint CRM Connector

Roads General Road: Defective / Damaged Classification: Request for service

Desc.:

Location: Pothole in the road possible just before crossing island Contact:

Plot Number: 5.00 Feature Id - Location: Ward 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent Feature Type: Road Asset

on: 26/01/2023 10:391499627Enquiry No.:

Service: Subject:



Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Maintenance Management

Job No. Description Location Priority Job Status Entered Completion Works Order

5.00 Ward 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent Road AssetAsset: Asset - Locn.: Feature Type: Area: South East Locality

50138319 1 carriageway pothole (RD: CW
Pothole)

Opposite hillside crescent
gardens

RD: Cat 3 - 60 Day RD: Made Safe Job
Complete

26/06/2023 26/06/2023 Act. ROAD/82078551

50148637 1no pothole (RD: CW Pothole) At the junction with Hillside
Crescent

RD: Cat 3 - 60 Day RD: Made Safe Job
Complete

20/12/2023 21/12/2023 Act. ROAD/82084448

50164920 4no damaged/missing sections
of visirail (RD: Railing
Damage/Missing/New)

On the pedestrian crossing
island next to Hillside Crescent
Gardens

RD: Cat 3 - 60 Day Job Complete 05/08/2024 22/08/2024 Act. ROAD/82095396

50169484 Patch 4 (RO: Permanent
Patching)

Junction with Hillside Crescent RO: Programmed Works Job Committed 09/11/2024 09/11/2025 Est. ROAD/82098238

50169485 Patch 5 (RO: Permanent
Patching)

30m after junction with Hillside
Crescent

RO: Programmed Works Job Committed 09/11/2024 09/11/2025 Est. ROAD/82098239

50169486 Patch 6 (RO: Permanent
Patching)

At bus stop, eastbound RO: Programmed Works Job Committed 09/11/2024 09/11/2025 Est. ROAD/82098240

50169487 Patch 7 (RO: Permanent
Patching)

Just after bus stop, westbound RO: Programmed Works Job Committed 09/11/2024 09/11/2025 Est. ROAD/82110034

50169488 Patch 8 (RO: Permanent
Patching)

20m after crossing, westbound. RO: Programmed Works Job Committed 09/11/2024 09/11/2025 Est. ROAD/82098241

50169489 Patch 9 (RO: Permanent
Patching)

20m after ped crossing,
westbound

RO: Programmed Works Job Committed 09/11/2024 09/11/2025 Est. ROAD/82098242

50169490 Patch 10 (RO: Permanent
Patching)

10m after ped crossing,
westbound

RO: Programmed Works Job Committed 09/11/2024 09/11/2025 Est. ROAD/82098243

50169491 Patch 11 (RO: Permanent
Patching)

At ped crossing, westbound RO: Programmed Works Job Committed 09/11/2024 09/11/2025 Est. ROAD/82098244

50169492 Patch 12 (RO: Permanent
Patching)

At ped crossing, eastbound RO: Programmed Works Job Committed 09/11/2024 09/11/2025 Est. ROAD/82110035

50169493 Patch 13 (RO: Permanent
Patching)

Junction with Hillside Crescent RO: Programmed Works Job Committed 09/11/2024 09/11/2025 Est. ROAD/82110036

50169494 Patch 14 (RO: Permanent
Patching)

Junction with Hillside Crescent RO: Programmed Works Job Committed 09/11/2024 09/11/2025 Est. ROAD/82110037

50175233 1 number pothole in cycle lane
(RD: CW Pothole)

Opposite Hillside Crescent RD: Cat 2 - 5 Day RD: Made Safe Job
Complete

17/02/2025 18/02/2025 Act. ROAD/82102621

50179540 1 number pothole (RD: CW
Pothole)

At crossing island heading east RD: Cat 3 - 60 Day RD: Made Safe Job
Complete

05/05/2025 06/05/2025 Act. ROAD/82105756

50180413 2no keep left powered weebols
have keep left signs instead
Need renewed (RD: Weebol
Damage/Missing/New)

At pedestrian crossing on central
island at Lp21

RD: Cat 3 - 60 Day Job Complete 27/05/2025 28/07/2025 Act. ROAD/82106365

50180418 2no keep left powered weebols
have keep left signs instead
2no weebols Need renewed (RD:
Weebol Damage/Missing/New)

At bus stop opposite no5 hillside
crescent

RD: Cat 3 - 60 Day Job Complete 27/05/2025 28/07/2025 Act. ROAD/82106367

50180420 3no sunken pcc  slabs on Fw
1no pole been removed and cut
away at radius kerb needs Grano
reinstated (RD: FW Slabs
Rocking)

Next to bus stop opposite no5
hillside crescent

RD: Cat 3 - 60 Day Job Complete 27/05/2025 06/08/2025 Act. ROAD/82106368



Site History Report

Effective: 24/01/2023 to 23/02/2026 Asset Number: 5.00 to 5.00
Service: Roads General Display Action Officer: No

Site: London Road (7901932)

Maintenance Management

Job No. Description Location Priority Job Status Entered Completion Works Order

5.00 Ward 11 - From Hillside Crescent to Hillside Crescent Road AssetAsset: Asset - Locn.: Feature Type: Area: South East Locality

50189397 2no potholes (RD: CW Pothole) Eastbound and Westbound lanes
just east of Brunswick Road bus
stop

RD: Cat 3 - 60 Day RD: Made Safe Job
Complete

10/01/2026 12/01/2026 Act. ROAD/82112406

50191278 1no pothole (RD: CW Pothole) At the pedestrian crossing
opposite Hillside Street

RD: Cat 3 - 60 Day RD: Made Safe Job
Complete

07/02/2026 09/02/2026 Act. ROAD/82113924




